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About the collection 

According to library legend, scrapbooks began at the former Buffalo Public Library 
around 1900 (in advance of the Pan American Exposition) as a way to showcase Buffalo’s 
homes, churches, parks, clubs, hospitals, schools, arts, industries, and prominent citizens.  
Librarians selected articles, sorted them by subject matter, and pasted them on leaves, 
which were then bound and paginated.  The resulting volumes were then indexed in the 
Local History File.  In 1932, when the early scrapbooks were found to be deteriorating due 
to low quality paper, WPA workers helped salvage the collection by removing and re-
pasting articles.  
 

About 600 volumes in 220 titles comprise the collection.  Many scrapbooks contain articles 
published before 1900; most were published between 1910 and the early 1970s. While the 
bulk of the material is newspaper articles and illustrations, there are also a small number of 
programs from lectures and dinners, photographs, commercial engravings, and other 
ephemera.   
 

The most frequently used scrapbook set is the Local History and Local Biographies series, 
which constitute about 100 of the volumes shelved in the Grosvenor Room.  Genealogists 
and local historians often make used of the thousands of articles and obituaries on Western 
New Yorkers.   
 

 
 

Grosvenor Room ●  Buffalo & Erie County Public Library  ●  1 Lafayette Square  ●  Buffalo,  NY 14203 



 2 

 

How to use the collection 

Please visit the Grosvenor Room if you would like to view the scrapbooks. Some volumes are 
shelved in the Closed Stacks and can be retrieved by staff. Due to condition of the original, 
others may only be viewed on microfilm. 
 

Those housed in the Rare Book Room (RBR) are available by appointment only (please call 
716-858-8900).   
 

To use the scrapbooks, you may: 

 Browse scrapbooks on a particular subject, using the guide below. 

 Search the Local History File to locate articles on specific people, places, and events.  
 

 

Scrapbook Key 
GRO = Grosvenor Room, open shelf 
msg = Missing, presumed lost or discarded 

RBR = Rare Book Room, available by appointment only (716-858-8900) 
B-STK =        Buffalo Closed stack (storage) area—staff will retrieve for you 
STK = Closed stack (storage) area—staff will retrieve for you 
* = An oversized volume 

** = A folio-sized volume 
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SUBJECT CALL NUMBER LOCATION 

ARCHITECTURE & BUILDINGS   

Attica Prison *HV9475 .N72A8 GRO 

Buffalo Airport *TL726.4 .B8B8 GRO 

Buffalo Civic Stadium *F129 .B8B6922 GRO 

Buffalo Markets *HF5472 .U7B9B88 GRO 

Buffalo Streets, v. 1-3 *HE372 .B8B815 GRO 

Buildings in Buffalo, v. 1 *F129 .B8B69242 GRO 

Buildings in Buffalo, v. 2: Post Office *F129 .B8B69242 GRO 

Burning of the Richmond Hotel  F129 .B8B58 GRO 

Churches in Buffalo and Vicinity, v. 1-13 *BR560 .B85B8 GRO 

Churches of Buffalo, Clippings 1858-1934 *F129 .B8B55 RBR 

City Planning *NA9127 .B9B915 GRO 

Courier-Express New Building, Main and Goodell Streets…  F129 .B8B583 GRO 

Homes in Buffalo and Vicinity, v. 1-2 *F129  .B8B6925 GRO 

Hotels, Taverns, and Restaurants in Buffalo, v. 1-2 *F129 .B8B6926 GRO 

Housing in Buffalo and Vicinity, v. 1-2 *HD7304 .B9B89 GRO 

New York Central Station, Clippings 1925-1929 
 TF270 .B9 

GRO 
wkrm 

Public Buildings In Buffalo *F129 .B8B6929 GRO 

Public Buildings in Buffalo: The Courts and Jail, v. 1-2 *F129 .B8B69292 GRO 

Theater and Convention Halls in Buffalo, v. 1-3 *PN2277 .B8B8 GRO 

 

ARTS - LITERATURE   

Anna Katherine Green  R:91.4 R-5 RBR 

Josephus N. Larned, Clippings 1877-1897 *Z720 .L2B85 GRO 

Marion DeForest’s Dramatization of Louisa M. Alcott’s Little 
Women 

*PS1017 .L5D42 RBR 

Mark Twain, Clippings 1928-1950 PS1334 .M28 RBR 

 

ARTS - MUSIC   

Buffalo Orpheus, 1897-1910  ML200.8 .B9B9 B-STK 

Buffalo Philharmonic Orchestra, 1932-1961--See also BPO 
Archives 

 ML42 .B9B93 GRO 

Guido Chorus, 1904-1910  ML200.8 .B9G9 B-STK 

Herman E. Schultz (composer) ML422 .S3 S3 B-STK 

[Programes, musical, Westminster Church] ML44 .B9W7 B-STK 

John Lund (conductor) v.1-3 ML46 .L9 B-STK 

Judge Louis B. Hart/Clippings concerning popular songs ML46 .S3 B-STK 
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SUBJECT CALL NUMBER LOCATION 

Newspaper clippings, concert programs and notices of 
musical events in Buffalo, 1921-1927. Hamlin, Chauncy & 
Emily. Buffalo Symphony Orchestra 

ML46 .S37 B-STK 

 

ARTS - THEATER   

Buffalo Theater Programs, 1886 – 1895 *PN2073 .B865 RBR 

Buffalo Theater Programs, 1900 - 1906  PN2073 .B8 RBR 

Katherine Cornell, v. 1-2 [microfilm only] *PN2287 .C62B9 GRO 

Marion DeForest’s Dramatization of Louisa M. Alcott’s Little 
Women 

*PS1017 .L5D42 RBR 

Mrs. Fiske in Erstwhile Susan *PN2287 .F5B9 RBR 

Programs from Buffalo Theaters  PN2073 .B82 RBR 

The Play, v. 1-2 *PN2073 .T5 B-STK 

Theater and Concert Programs  PN2073 .B83 RBR 

Theater and Concert Programs, principally for Buffalo, 1890-
1909 

*PN2073 .B866 RBR 

Theater and Convention Halls in Buffalo, v. 1-3 *PN2277 .B8B8 GRO 

Theatre Programs 1878-1905, compiled by Thurston Family, 
v. 1-4 

 PN2073 .C7 RBR 

[Theater late 1800s-early 1900's, actress Helena Modjeska] PN2285 .S3 B-STK 

 

ARTS - VISUAL   

Art in Western New York, v. 1-3 *N6535 .B9B85 GRO 

Art Students’ League of Buffalo *N330 .B9B9 GRO 

Beaux Arts Balls: Buffalo Society of Artists *N11 .B895 GRO 

Buffalo Fine Arts Academy, v. 1-2 *F129 .B8B6923 GRO 

Buffalo Society of Artists, 1902 - 1910 *N11 .B898 GRO 

McKinley Monument *F129 .B8B69244 GRO 

 

BIOGRAPHIES   

Anna Katherine Green  R:91.4 R-5 RBR 

Biographical Sketch of Joseph N. Larned by Kate Burr  Z720 .L2B9 GRO 

Biographical Sketches and Portraits of 100 Buffalonians *F129 .B8B52 GRO 

Biographical Sketches of Prominent Buffalo Residents *F129 .B853 A225 
1937 

GRO 

Bishop Brent, Clippings 1917-1926 *BX5995 .B75B9 GRO 

Bishop Brent, Clippings 1919-1929, v. 1-2 *BX5995 .B75B91 GRO 

Bishop William Turner, 1871-1936 *BX4705 .T85B9 GRO 

Fosdick Family *CS71 .F748B9 GRO 

Frederick Job Shepard, Clippings 1925-1934 *Z720 .S53B9 GRO 



 5 

SUBJECT CALL NUMBER LOCATION 

General Samuel M. Welch *U53 .W5B59 GRO 

Grover Cleveland, Clippings 1902-1932 *E697 .B9 GRO 

James Nobel Adam *CT275 .A25B9 GRO 

James P. Fowler, Clippings 1913-1933  Z720 .F7B93 GRO 

John Aloysius Duffy *BX4705 .D87B9 GRO 

J.N. Larned, superintendent of the Buffalo Library, 1877-1897 *Z720 .L2B85 GRO 

Katherine Cornell, v. 1-2 [microfilm only] *PN2287 .C62B9 GRO 

Local Biographies, v. 1-39, series 2-41 *F129 .B8B69265 GRO 

Mark Twain, Clippings 1928-1950  R:928.1 R-T.911.m RBR 

Norman E. Mack, Clippings 1929-1933 *PN4874 .M37B9 GRO 

President William McKinley, v. 1-4 *E711.6 .P8 GRO 

In Memoriam, William McKinley *E711.9 .I6 B-STK 

Reverend Samuel Holmes, D. D. *BX9225 .H74B7 GRO 

Rt. Reverend Monsignor Nelson H. Baker, Clippings 1923-
1935 

*HV885 .L3B9 GRO 

Scrapbook of Buffalo Biography, v. 1-10, B-STK v. 1-4 

 
*F129 .B8S3 

GRO 

v. 5-10  

Scrapbook of Obituary Notices, 1861-1864 *F129 .B8B58 GRO 

Scrapbook collected and arranged by Mabel Barnes] V.1-6, 
includes "Mementoes of Mark Twain," [written by Frank G. Carpenter]; appears in 
v.4 (in RBR) 

AC999 .S3 B-STK 

Thurston Family  PN2073 .C7 RBR 

Walter Lewis Brown *Z720 .B8B9 GRO 

Walter P. Cooke, Clippings 1921-1931  CT275 .C773B9 GRO 

William Ives [microfilm only]  Z720 .I9B9 GRO 

William J. Donovan, Clippings 1921-1933 *CT275 .D75B9 B-STK 

 

BUFFALO HISTORY   

Buffalo Centennial, 1832-1932, Miscellaneous Newspaper 
Clippings 

*F129 .B8B375 GRO 

Buffalo Centennial, v. 1-3 *F129 .B8B53 GRO 

Scrapbook of Buffalo Events, Oct 1941-Apr 1942 F129 .B8A285 GRO 

Buffalo Historical Society, v. 1-3 *F129 .B8B6924 GRO 

Buffalo Morning Express Souvenir Edition, Sept. 1888 
[shelved with atlases] 

**F129 .B8B7 GRO 

Buffalo Streets, v. 1-3 *HE372 .B8B815 GRO 

Burning of the Richmond Hotel  F129 .B8B58 GRO 

Celebrations in Buffalo, v. 1-2 *F129 .B8B69243 GRO 

Christian Science Monitor: Buffalo/Niagara Frontier in 1924 *F129 .B8B524 B-STK 

Commercial’s History of Buffalo, Centennial Number 1911 **F129 .B8B453 GRO 
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SUBJECT CALL NUMBER LOCATION 

Scrapbook of Buffalo  *F129 .B8 S28 
V1-3 B-STK 

V4-5 GRO 

Scrapbook of Buffalo & the Niagara Frontier, 1903-1910 *F129 .B8 S29 B-STK 

 

BUSINESS & INDUSTRY   

Banks and Savings Institutions, v. 1-2 *F129 .B8B692 GRO 

Buffalo Markets *HF5472 .U7B9B88 GRO 

Buffalo Stock and Corn Exchanges *HG5131 .B9B9 GRO 

Hotels, Taverns, and Restaurants in Buffalo, v. 1-2 *F129 .B8B6926 GRO 

[Bureau of Conventions and Industries of the Buffalo 
Merchants' Exchange scrapbooks], v.1 & 2 

F129.B8 B362 1901 B-STK 

Industry in Buffalo and Niagara Frontier, v. 1-11 *F129 .B8B6927 GRO 

Lackawanna Steel Company, Clippings 1899-1911 *F129 .L22B8 GRO 

Niagara Falls Power Companies, v. 1-2 *TC425 .N6B9 GRO 

Sears, Roebuck Company Buffalo Branch  F129 .B8B59 GRO 

 

CANADA   

Canadian Niagara Frontier *F1059 .N5B9 GRO 

Long Point Island *F555 .L6B9 GRO 

St. Lawrence Ship Canal, v. 1-2 *TC625 .S3B8 GRO 

The First Welland Canal TC627 .W4C2 B-STK 

 

CHARITIES & SOCIAL ISSUES   

Attica Prison *HV9475 .N72A8 GRO 

Buffalo Dock Strike, 1899-1900 [use microfilm version]  HD5325 .L63B9 GRO 

Charities in Buffalo *HV99 .B86B72 GRO 

Delinquency and Vandalism in Buffalo, 1952-1961 *GT4985 .C4 GRO 

Red Cross in Buffalo *HV579 .N7R44 GRO 

Red Cross, Feb 1917-May 1945, v.1-82 HV579.B9 R4 B-STK 

Welfare Works Projects, Buffalo *HV99 .B86B74 GRO 

 

CIVIL WAR   

Buffalo in the Civil War, Clippings 1864-1931  F129 .B8B54 B-STK 

G. A. R. Encampment [microfilm only] *E462.1 .B9 GRO 

Scrapbook of Obituary Notices, 1861-1864 *F129 .B8B58 GRO 

U.S. Sanitation Commission, Buffalo Branch (Civil War) F129. B8 U8 B-STK 
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SUBJECT CALL NUMBER LOCATION 

CLUBS, ASSOCIATIONS, FRATERNAL 
ORGANIZATIONS 

  

Articles on the Organization…Young Men’s Association…  Z733 .B927S5 B-STK 

Beaux Arts Balls: Buffalo Society of Artists *N11 .B895 GRO 

Benevolent Protective Order of the Elks  HS1510  .E44B9    B-STK 

Buffalo Automobile Club  TL1 .B8B9 GRO 

Buffalo Historical Society, v. 1-3 *F129 .B8B6924 GRO 

Clubs, Associations, and Fraternal Organizations of Buffalo, 
v. 1-12 

*HS17 .B9 GRO 

Cosmopolitan Association of Erie County HS2724.N7 C63 B-STK 

Daughters of the American Revolution, Buffalo Chapter  E202.5 .N53B824 B-STK 

New York State Federation of Women’s Clubs-27th Annual 
Convention, 1921 

*HQ1967 .N7N7 GRO 

University Club of Buffalo, 1902-1910 *HS2725 .B9U67 GRO 

YMCA and YWCA  *BV1050 .B9B9 GRO 

Buffalo YMCA BV1050 .B9B95 B-STK 

Women's Clubs HQ1967.N7 N7 GRO 

 

EDUCATION   

School Department of Buffalo [microfilm only]  LA339 .B9B9 GRO 

Schools of Buffalo, v. 1-7 *LA339 .B9B93 GRO 

Schools of Buffalo: Colleges, v. 1-4 *LA339 .B9B95 GRO 

Schools of Buffalo: Private and Parochial, v. 1-2 *LA339 .B9B94 GRO 

State Normal School *LA25 .B9 GRO 

University Club of Buffalo, 1902-1910 *HS2725 .B9U67 GRO 

University of Buffalo, v. 1-5 *LD701 .B42B9 B-STK 

 

ERIE COUNTY TOWNS & HISTORY   

Cemeteries In and Around Buffalo, v. 1 *F129 .B8B69244 GRO 

Erie County Government Reorganization *JS451 .N79E7345 GRO 

Erie County History, v. 1-4 *F127 .E6B58 GRO 

Grand Island, v. 1-2 *F129 .G69B9 B-STK 

Lackawanna Steel Company, Clippings 1899-1911 *F129 .L22B8 GRO 

 

ETHNIC   

Buffalo’s Foreign Population, v. 1-2 *JV7051 .B8B8 GRO 

Indians of Western New York, v. 1-2 *E78 .N7B9 GRO 

Negroes in Buffalo, 1930, 1934, 1940 *F129 .B8B69283 GRO 
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SUBJECT CALL NUMBER LOCATION 

GOVERNMENT   

Attica Prison *HV9475 .N72A8 GRO 

City Planning *NA9127 .B9B915 GRO 

Erie County Government Reorganization *JS451 .N79E7345 GRO 

Local Elections, 1933-1969, v.1-4 *JK3492 .B9  GRO 

Reapportionment Plan of Legislature Districts, 1906 *JK3468 .B9 GRO 

Third Liberty Loan Campaign, v. 1-3 *HJ8117 .B9S3 B-STK 

Welfare Works Projects, Buffalo *HV99 .B86B74 GRO 

Woman Suffrage JK1896 .W658 1900 RBR 

 

HEALTH & MEDICINE   

Health Scrapbook *RA448 .B9B85 GRO 

Hospitals in and Around Buffalo, v. 1-5 *RA982 .B84B839 GRO 

Red Cross, Feb 1917-May 1945, v.1-82 HV579.B9 R4 B-STK 

Red Cross in Buffalo, 1941-1943 HV579. N7R44 GRO 

Tuberculosis Association *RC306 .B8A22 B-STK 

 

HOLIDAYS & CELEBRATIONS   

Celebrations in Buffalo, v. 1-2 *F129 .B8B69243 GRO 

Christmas, v. 1-3 *GT4985 .C4 GRO 

Holidays Except Christmas and Thanksgiving, v. 1-2 *GT4803 .B9 GRO 

Thanksgiving, v. 1, Clippings 1899-1944 *GT4975 .B9  GRO 

 

LIBRARIES   

Articles on the Organization…Young Men’s Association…  Z733 .B927S5 B-STK 

Buffalo Public Library 1928-1929 *Z733 .B93B8 GRO 

Buffalo Public Library Z733.B93 B8, v.1-15 B-STK 

Buffalo Public Library Examinations for Candidates for 
Library Employment, 1898-1919 (with omissions) 

*Z733 .B93B82 B-STK 

Grosvenor Library  Z733.B92 G8 v.1-19 B-STK 

Josephus N. Larned, Clippings 1877-1897 *Z720 .L2B85 GRO 

Children's Room of the Buffalo Public Library  *733.B93 C48 1896 B-STK 

Buffalo & Erie County Public Library Clippings 1943-2010  
(56 volumes). 

*733.E685 E7 B-STK 

Libraries in Western New York *Z732 .N7B9 GRO 

Libraries Scrapbook: Clippings About Libraries in Buffalo *Z733 .B918B9 GRO 

Walter Lewis Brown  *Z720 .B8B9 GRO 

William Ives [microfilm only]  Z720 .I9B9 GRO 
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MEDIA   

Buffalo Enquirer 25th Anniversary *PN4899 .B9E6B9 B-STK 

Courier-Express New Building, Main and Goodell Streets…  F129 .B8B583 GRO 

Local Newspapers *PN4899 .B9B9  GRO 

Norman E. Mack, Clippings 1929-1933 *PN4874 .M37B9  GRO 

The Telephone and Telegraph in Buffalo *HE8841 .B93B9 GRO 

 

MILITARY AFFAIRS   

Buffalo in the Civil War, Clippings 1864-1931 *F129 .B8B54 B-STK 

Buffalo Military Affairs, v. 1-9 *F129 .B8B692414 GRO 

Defense Activity in Buffalo *UA928.5 .B9B9 GRO 

Fort Niagara, v. 1, Clippings 1916-1934 [microfilm only] *F127 .N6B9 GRO 

Fort Niagara, v. 2, Clippings 1931-1935 *F127 .N6B9 GRO 

G. A. R. Encampment [microfilm only] *E462.1 .B9 GRO 

General Samuel M. Welch *U53 .W5B59 GRO 

Military Uniforms of the World, [9 vols. in 5] *UC480 .B9 STK 

Red Cross, Feb 1917-May 1945, v.1-82 HV579.B9 R4 B-STK 

Red Cross in Buffalo, 1941-1943 HV579. N7R44 GRO 

Scrapbook of Buffalo Events, Oct 1941-Apr 1942 F129 .B8A285 GRO 

Third Liberty Loan Campaign, 1918-1919, v. 1-3 *HJ8117 .B953 B-STK 

The 13th U. S. Infantry, 1898  E725.4 .13thB9 RBR 

 

MONUMENTS & MARKERS   

Cemeteries In and Around Buffalo, v. 1 *F129 .B8B69244 GRO 

McKinley Monument *F129 .B8B56 GRO 

   

PAN-AMERICAN EXPOSITION   

Pan-American Exposition [microfilm only] *T485 .C1B9 GRO 

Pan-American Exposition, compiled by Samuel J. Fields *T485 .C1F5 RBR 

Pan-American Exposition: Women, v. 1-3 *T485 .C1P35 RBR 

Pan-American Exposition, v. 1-24 [Bound fascisms. and 
microfilm 

*T485 .C1B85 GRO 

 

PRESIDENTS   

Death and Burial of President William McKinley, v. 1 
V.2 & index in B-STKS 

*E711.9 .D2 GRO 

Grover Cleveland, Clippings 1902-1932 *E697 .B9 GRO 

McKinley Monument *F129 .B8B69244 GRO 

President William McKinley, v. 1-4 *E711.6 .P8 GRO 

In memoriam of William McKinley E711.9 .I6 B-STK 
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PUBLIC SERVICES   

Buffalo Fire Department, v. 1-2 *TH9505 .B8B85 GRO 

Buffalo Police Department and Border Patrol, v. 1-2 *HV8148 .B92B85 GRO 

Buffalo’s Sewage Disposal Project, v. 1-2 *TD525 .B9B96 GRO 

Buffalo’s Water Supply, v. 1 *TD225 .B9B89 GRO 

Housing: Analytical Maps [GRO folio] (Not a scrapbook) **HD7304 .B9U6 GRO 

Welfare Works Projects, Buffalo *HV99 .B86B74 GRO 

 

RECREATION & SPORTS   

Parks in Buffalo, v. 1-2 *SB483 .B9B88 GRO 

Playgrounds in Buffalo *GV431 .B9B9 GRO 

Sports in Buffalo, v. 1-2 *GV584.5 .B9B9 GRO 

State and County Parks *F127 .E6B6 GRO 

YMCA and YWCA *BV1050 .B9B9 GRO 

Buffalo YMCA BV1050 .B9B95 B-STK 

 

RELIGION   

Bishop Brent, Clippings 1917-1926 *BX5995 .B75B9 GRO 

Bishop Brent, Clippings 1919-1929, v. 1-2  BX5995 .B75B91 GRO 

Bishop William Turner, 1871-1936 *BX4705 .T85B9 GRO 

Cemeteries In and Around Buffalo, v. 1 *F129 .B8B69244 GRO 

Churches in Buffalo and Vicinity, v. 1-13 *BR560 .B85B8 GRO 

Churches of Buffalo, Clippings 1858-1934 *F129 .B8B55 RBR 

John Aloysius Duffy *BX4705 .D87B9 GRO 

Reverend Samuel Holmes, D. D. *BX9225 .H74B7 GRO 

Monsignor Nelson H. Baker, Clippings 1903-1989 HV885 .L3M6 1990 GRO 

Rt. Rev. Monsignor Nelson H. Baker, Clippings 1923-1935 *HV885 .L3B9 GRO 

YMCA and YWCA *BV1050 .B9B9 GRO 

Buffalo YMCA BV1050 .B9B95 B-STK 

 

SCIENCE & NATURE   

American Association for the Advancement of Science, 1896 *Q11 .A5B9 GRO 

Buffalo Society of Natural Sciences *QH71 .B9B78 GRO 

Trees In and Around Buffalo *QC984 .N6B9 GRO 

The Weather *G530 .S4 GRO 

 

TRANSPORTATION   

Aviation in Buffalo, v. 1-4 *TL522 .N5B9 GRO 
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Barge Canal Newspaper Clippings, February 1904-April 1910  HE396 .E6B25 GRO 

Buffalo Airport *TL726.4 .B8B8 GRO 

Buffalo Automobile Club  TL1 .B8B9 GRO 

Buffalo Streets, v. 1-3 *HE372 .B8B815 GRO 

Canals in Western New York, v. 1-2 *TC624 .N7B9 GRO 

Clippings Relating to the Barge Canal, New York State *F127 .E5C5 B-STK 

Erie Canal Newspaper Clippings, November 24, 1900-
January 13, 1904 

 HE396 .E6E5 GRO 

The Mary Celeste (Shipwreck) *G530 .S4  GRO 

New York Central Station, Clippings 1925-1929 see online  TF270 .B9  B-STK 

Railroads Entering Buffalo, v. 1-2 *HE1613 .B8B8 GRO 

Roads in Western New York, v. 1  *HE356.5 .B8B8 GRO 

Roads in Western New York, v. 2 [microfilm only] *HE356.5 .B8B8 GRO 

St. Lawrence Ship Canal, v. 1-2 *TC625 .S3B8 GRO 

Traffic Control in Buffalo Area, v.1  *HE373.B8B82 GRO 

Transportation in Buffalo: Street Cars and Buses, v. 1-3 *HE214 .B9B9 GRO 

 

WATERWAYS   

Buffalo Dock Strike, 1899-1900 [use microfilm version]  HD5325 .L63B9 GRO 

Buffalo Harbor, v. 1-4 *HE554 .B8B9 GRO 

Buffalo’s Water Supply, v. 1 *TD225 .B9B89 GRO 

Canals in Western New York, v. 1-2 *TC624 .N7B9 GRO 

Clippings Relating to the Barge Canal, New York State *F127 .E5C5 B-STK 

Erie Canal Newspaper Clippings, November 24, 1900-
January 13, 1904 

 HE396 .E6E5 GRO 

Great Lakes, v. 1-2 *F551 .B8 GRO 

Niagara River, v. 1-3, Clippings 1899-1949 *F127 .N6B8 GRO 

Peace Bridge, v. 1  *TG25 .B94B9 GRO 

Peace Bridge, v. 2 *TG25 .B94B9 GRO 

St. Lawrence Ship Canal, v. 1-2 *TC625 .S3B8 GRO 

 

WESTERN NEW YORK HISTORY (outside of Buffalo)   

Allegany, Cattaraugus, and Chautauqua Counties, v. 1-2 *F127 .A4B4 GRO 

Attica Prison *HV9475 .N72A8 GRO 

Clippings for the Attica News, Attica New York F127. A67C55 1943 B-STK 

Canals in Western New York, v. 1-2 *TC624 .N7B9 GRO 

Christian Science Monitor: Buffalo/Niagara Frontier in 1924 *F129 .B8B524 B-STK 

Clippings Relating to the Barge Canal, New York State *F127 .E5C5 B-STK 

Erie County History, v. 1-4 *F127 .E6B58 GRO 

Fort Niagara, v. 1, Clippings 1916-1934 [microfilm only] *F127 .N6B7 GRO 

Fort Niagara, v. 2, Clippings 1931-1935 *F127 .N6B7 GRO 
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Grand Island, v. 1-2 *F129 .G69B9 B-STK 

Indians of Western New York, v. 1-2 *E78 .N7B9 GRO 

Libraries in Western New York *Z732 .N7B9 GRO 

   

Local History, Clippings, v. 1-10 
[v. 2-4 are available only on microfilm] [v.2-v.4, boxed on tier.] 

*F129 .B8B6928 GRO 

Mohawk Valley *F127 .M55S22 GRO 

Niagara County History and the Niagara Frontier, v. 1-2 *F127 .N5B8 GRO 

Roads in Western New York, v. 1  *HE356.5 .B8B8 GRO 

Roads in Western New York, v. 2 [microfilm only] *HE356.5 .B8B8 GRO 

Western New York Counties *F127 .G19B8 GRO 

 

WOMEN   

Anna Katherine Green  R:91.4 R-5 RBR 

Clubs, Associations, and Fraternal Organizations of Buffalo, 
v. 1-12 

*HS17 .B9 GRO 

Daughters of the American Revolution, Buffalo Chapter  E202.5 .N53B824 B-STK 

Katherine Cornell, v. 1-2 [microfilm only] *PN2287 .C62B9 GRO 

Local Biographies, v. 1-39, series 2-41 *F129 .B8B69265 GRO 
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